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CLASS VII.—STAMP AND DEEDS DEPARTMENT—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

.tem. 1899-190

LAND AND DEEDS REGISTRY.

1899-1900.
Total number of officers ... 40

VOTE No. 44.
Salaries—
Auckland—

District Land Registrar
Examiner of Titles and Deputy Commissioner of Stamps
Deputy Registrar of Deeds and Chief Clerk
Draughtsman
3 Clerks : 1 at £160, 2 at £125

550
300
265
250
410

Taranaki—
Assistant Land Registrar and Deputv Registrar of Deeds
Clerk
Cadet ... ...

260
150
75

Wellington—
District Land Eegistrar
Examiner of Titles
Chief Clerk
Deputy Registrarof Deedsand Assistant Land Eegistrar
Clerk"
Messenger

550
315
185
300
160
110

Hawke's Bay—
District Land Eegistrar and Deputy Commissioner of

Stamps
Deputy Eegistrar of Deeds and Chief Clerk
Clerk

500
260
110

Poverty Bay—
Assistant Land Eegistrar, Deputy Eegistrar of Deeds,

and Deputy Commissioner of Stamps 250

Nelson—Deputy Eegistrar of Deeds and Deputy Commissioner
of Stamps

Clerk
250
130

Marlborough—
Deputy Eegistrar ofDeeds and Deputy Commissioner

ofStamps 225

Canterbury—
District Land Eegistrar
Eegistrar of Deeds, Assistant Land Eegistrar, and

Deputy Commissioner of Stamps
Chief Clerk
3 Clerks: 1 at £175, 1 at £150,1 at £140

550

450
250
465

Westland—
District Land Eegistrar, Eegistrar Supreme Court,

Sheriff, and Deputy Commissioner of Stamps
Clerk (and for Stamp and Supreme Court Offices)

300
125
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